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AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract Number Page of Pages
1 1

2. Amendment/Modification Number 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption
3 See box 16B N/A Recon. of Nebraska Ave., N.W.
6. Issued By: DDOT Code 7. Administered By (If other than line 6)
District Department of Transportation Department of Public Works
Office of Contracting and Procurement Office of Contracting and Procurement
2000 14th Street, NW, 6th Floor 2000 14th Street, NW, 3rd Floor
Washington, DC  20009 Washington, DC 20009

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, city, country, state and ZIP Code) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
DCKA-2007-B-0137
9B. Dated (See Item 11)

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

10B. Dated (See Item 13)
Code Facility

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the 
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and 
amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change
an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority) 
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.
B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2.
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

1        

14. Description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return

Amendment No. 3 is being issued to extend bid opening date from March 18, 2008 to April 2, 2008.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item (9A or 10A) remain unchanged and in full force and effect
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer

Jerry M. Carter
15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)



       Page 2 of 4 
 
 
 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
 
 
Question 1: The bid item (0830, 0840, and 0850) quantities for street light wires (#10, #8, and 

#6) do not match the cable summaries listed on Drawing S-1526-B, sheet 2 of 10. 
Are the bid item values correct? 

 
Response: The bid items values are incorrect. The signal plans S-1526- B provides the 

correct  values for the proposed cable needed for the street light poles 
installation.  

 
Question 2: Bid items 0880 (Handholes – 4 Ea) and 0970 (4c#18 AWG – 673 LF) normally 

would be connected to Loop Detectors, but there are no detectors shown, nor is 
there any device connected to the handholes. What are the handholes and 4c#18 
AWG for (shown on dwg S-1526-B, sheet 2 of 10)?   

 
Response: The four proposed hand boxes are for future traffic signal upgrade to optimize  

the signal operation. 4c 18AWG cable is not need because detectors are not 
installed. 

 
Question 3: Drawing S-1526-A calls for installing 8 temporary bases for the traffic signal 

poles, yet there is no bid item for providing these eight temporary bases. Is this 
an oversight ? 

 
Response: Yes, stage 1 of this traffic signal modification is  require to have all existing 

signal heads relocated to temporary poles on concrete bases. 
 
Question 4: Bid Items (1050/617-102) and (1060/617-108) ask for ‘Optically Programmed 

Traffic Signal Heads’ not indicated on the drawings, whereas items (1000/617-
068), (1010/617-070), and (1020/617-072) provide LED Modules’ used to 
replace the signal heads. Are you positive you need the Optically Programmed 
Signals? 

 
Response: Optically Programmed Traffic Signal Heads are not need for this modification. 

The propose traffic signal heads for this installation is LED Conventional 3-
Section Heads with 12” lens.   

 
Question 5: Bid Item (1120/618-148) call for 2500 LF of 6-way, 4”PVC Ductbanks, yet the 

electrical drawings do not show any six-way ductbanks. Is the item correct? 
 
Response: See Utility Plans, Sheet 37 to 41. 
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Question 6: SP 28 – Replace Existing Basin With Double Basin, Item 311 026.  This item 

is not included in the Schedule of Prices. 
 
Response: DELETE SP. 28 – Replace Existing Basin With Double Basin, Item 

311 0026 
 

ADD SP. 28 – Replace Existing Basin With Water Quality Basin, Item 
310 005, 311 027, 311 0029  

 
Question 7: There is no SP for Project Photographs, but a pay item exists.  How 

many photographs are required for this project? 
 
Response: The Blue Book states the number of photographs to be taken. 
 
Question 8: Pay Item 209 009 – Course Aggregate, no SP is included.  What are the 
  Specifications for this item and were is it used? 
 
Response: DELETE SP. 42 - #57 COARSE AGGREGATE Item 209 003 
     
      ADD SP. 42 - #57 COARSE AGGREGATE   Item 209 009 
 
Question 9: Pay Item 603 004 –Underdrain Pipe, 6 Inch – 250 LF 

This work is shown in front of the wall.  Shouldn’t there be a pay item and 
plan sheet for installing connecting pipe?  Shouldn’t there be a pay item 
and plan sheet for installing cleanouts? 

 
Response: Yes, this is in front of the wall. The connecting pipe is included as part of 

the item.  An amendment to 603 006. Pay item includes cleanouts and 
connecting pipe. 

 
Question 10: Pay Item 603 006 – Underdrain Pipe, 8 Inch – 225 LF 
  Is this the drain tat is shown behind the proposed wall?  Shouldn’t there be 

A pay item and plan sheet for installing connecting pipe?  Shouldn’t there 
be a pay item and plan sheet for installing cleanouts? 

 
Response: The drain is for the retaining wall. The connecting pipe is included as part 

of the item.  An amendment to 603 006. Pay item includes cleanouts 
and connecting pipe. 
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 Question 11: Normally when new overhead communication cable is specified to replace  
   existing the specifications either require the guy wire to be replaced or left 
   in place. 
 

Response: The guy wire should be left in place. 
 
 Question 12: Plan Sheet 71 of 83, Detail 3 does not show the stainless steel band that is  
   Normally required to prevent the teardrop screws from backing out. 
 
 Response: Stainless Steel band is required to prevent the teardrop screws from 

backing out but are not shown on drawing. 
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